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LOT DATA (AFTER SHORT PLAT)

SF = 16230 sf

MAX FAR @ 40% = 6492 sf
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PROPOSED 15' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT

house to eaves = 3616 sf

driveway = 990 sf

walks/patios = 181 sf

= EAVE/ROOF LINE
A = WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION

= REVISED TOPO
EXISTING  HOUSE, DRIVEWAY AND ALL HARDSCAPE ON PROPERTY TO BE REMOVED

25
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"
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B.

LOT "A"

PER 01-PSP18-142

LOT "B"

PER 01-PSP18-142

BASEMENT F.A.R. AREA EXCEPTION. SEE SHEET 1B
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Contractor

Millad Homes LLC
7683 SE 27th St #187
206.498.6045
LIC # MILLAHL836LI

Civil Engineer

Duffy Ellis
CES Civil Engineering
2244 NW Market St  Seattle  WA 98107 - Studio B
206.930.0342

Structural Engineer

Evan Apolis, PE, SE   CSES engineering
6311 17th Ave NE  Seattle  WA  98115
Phone: (206) 527-1288

Project Description

Demolition of existing and construction of new single
family residence.

Parcel #     7776700010

Legal Description (mother lot) :

SHORERIDGE ADD & UND 1/4 INT IN LOT 13

Parcel Number/Legal

Millad V LLC
7683 SE 27th St #187
Mercer Island  WA 98040

Owner

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)

and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and

Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King

County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be

removed from the property.

3'-0"t

y

p

.

called north

EXCAVATION LIMITS, SEE

SHEET 15

SEE SUB18-005 FOR RELATED SHORT PLAT.

SUB18-005 has not yet been approved and any

modification to that land use application, or any

conditions of the application's approval, may

affect this building permit application.
ZONING = R-15

contact = Farzad Ghazvinian

206.972.4140
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GRADING OUTSIDE BUILDING ENVELOPE

CUT = 120YRDS

FILL = 100YRDS

15' PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
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development proposals for a new single-family home

shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum

cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,

and regulated class c weeds identified on the king

county noxious weed list, as amended, from required

landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection

19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with

new single-family home shall not incorporate any

weeds identified on the king county noxious weed

list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be

required if the removal will result in increased slope

instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

(FINISHED GRADES)
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EXCAVATION LIMITS

SEE SHEET 1C

11.24.20

HOUSE TOTAL LIVING AREA (INC. GAR) = 6802.4 sf
LESS BASEMENT FAR EXCEPTION = (990.12 sf)
LESS STAIR EXCEPTION = (136)
ADD SOUTH PORCH AT MAIN FLOOR = 346
FAR TOTAL = 6046.2 SF < MAX FAR @ 40% = 6492 sf
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AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS GEOTECHNICAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED DURING EXCAVATION.
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B.  HOUSE EXCAVATION PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY (unchanged outside of exc. limits)
= TEMPORARY MODIFIED TOPOGRAPHY
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A.  FINISHED GRADES
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY
= FINAL TOPOGRAPHY
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H

called north

Supplemental

76

78

80

82

Geotechnical Project Summary: (for geotechnical
notes see sheet 1c)

dhe ͞&inisheĚ GraĚes͟ section of the Ɖlan
inĚicates that at the east anĚ ǁest siĚes of the
house anĚ at the ǁest siĚe of the ƉroƉoseĚ
Ěriǀeǁay retaining ǁall the fills must ďe ƉlaceĚ to
nearly match the ƉreͲeǆisting anĚ aĚjacent sloƉe
areas͘ dhe aƉƉroǆimate fill sloƉe inclination at the
east siĚe of the house is arounĚ ϯ,:1s ǁhich is
acceƉtaďle for comƉacteĚ fills Ɖer the
geotechnical reƉort͘ �t the south siĚe of the
house a fill sloƉe is ƉroƉoseĚ haǀing an inclination
of no steeƉer than ϯ,:1s͘ �t the ǁest siĚe of the
house anĚ ďehinĚ the neǁ Ěriǀeǁay retaining ǁall
the sloƉe inclinations aƉƉear to ďe arounĚ
Ϯ͘ϴ,:1s or arounĚ ϯϲ Ɖercent from the horiǌontal͕
ǁhich is slightly steeƉer than Ɖreǀiously
recommenĚeĚ for fill sloƉes͘ &or the ďuilĚing
eǆcaǀation ďacŬfill the height of the fill sloƉe
areas is on the orĚer of 1Ϯ to 1ϰ feet at the uƉhill
siĚe Ěecreasing to arounĚ Ϯ or ϯͲfeet at most͕ at
the Ěoǁnhill siĚe͘

1.12.21

84.5

82.7

80.3

88

80.3

88

6.7.21
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Main Floor

A.

Energy Code Info

A minimum of 75 percent of
permanently installed lamps
in lighting fixtures shall be
high-efficacy lamps.

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection. Air leakage shall not exceed 3 air

changes/ hour and shall be tested as
such. A written report of the test
results, shall be signed by the testing
party and provided to the building
inspector, prior to call for final
inspection.

Maximum flow rates for shower heads and
kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less. All other
lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

6005.4 SF, 5 BEDROOMS = CONTINUOUS 90 CFM
INTEGRATED VETILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

DUCTED HEAT PUMP (HSPF>9.0) INT. AIR HANDLER

WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH FOR ALL
CLIMATE ZONES
ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS  =
2a(.5),3b(1),4(1),5a(.5),5c(1.5) = 4.5 CREDITS
Vertical fenestration U = 0.30
Floor R-30

PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES
SEE SHEET 09 FOR ENERGY CREDIT DESCRIPTION

Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air
leakage to 3.0 air changes per hour maximum. The results of the test shall be
signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official
(R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall
be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per
WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC
R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.
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7"SHOWER

private residence elevators shall
comply with ASME A17.1 as
required by IRC Section R321.1.

The Washington State
Department of Labor and
Industries requires the
elevator be installed by a
licensed elevator contractor
and yearly safety inspections
are required. For more
information contact L&I at
(360) 902-6130 or visit
their web site at
www.Lni.wa.gov/tradeslicensing/elevators.

d/w

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

E

SET TO OPERATE AT 180 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

E
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-12
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8.14.20
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-
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4'-6"

NEW DECK EXTENSION

463 sf 

SEE LOWER FLOOR 
FOR ENTRY STEPS

6.7.21

(370 of which counts toward FAR)
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN
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Upper Floor
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B.  STAIR SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

STAIR RISE, RUN AND NOSING CANNOT
VARY BY MORE THAN 3/8"
HANDRAIL TERMINATIONS MUST RETURN
TO WALL

1'-0"

MAX OPENING @ 

TRIANGLE OF OPEN GUARD RAIL

1"

1/2" GWLB

Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have
walls, under-stair surface and any soffits protected on
the enclosed side with 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum
board.

SD
CO

UPPER FOYER

SD
CO

MEDIA ROOM

M. BEDROOM

M. CLO.

M. BATH

LAUNDRY

BEDROOM #2

BATH #2

CLO.  #2

BEDROOM #3

BEDROOM #4
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CLO. #4CLO. #3

SD

SD

10'-87
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24'-7" 8'-03
4" 13'-93
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63 4"
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11'-23
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41 8"
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0"
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0"

17
'-6

"

2
-
6

2-6

2-6

3-0

3
-
0

SD

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT
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1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLAN
GARAGE = 797 sf
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Lower Floor

78

OR SHEAR WALL PER SCHEDULE, TYP.

15# BUILDING FELT
FIBERCEMENT SIDING

"UNBLOCKED WALL"

TPO SINGLE PLY PVC MEMBRANE
SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" PLY

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

w/ (3) 2" RND. HOLES 
VENTED BLOCKING BY TRUSS SUPPLIER

EDGE NAILING SHEATHING TO BLOCKING, TYP.

H2.5a EA. TRUSS TO TOP PLATE, TYP.

FASTENERS PER NOTES OR
BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

1/2" WLBD., TYP.

1/2" WLBD., TYP.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.
2x6

's @
 16

" o
/c  

an
d R

-21
 IN

SU
L.,

 TY
P.

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING AND NAILING PER NOTES, TYP. 

RIM JOIST

FASTENERS PER NOTES OR
BLOCKING TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

 R-
21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

R-10 INSUL. w/ R-5 TB

4" PERF. PIPE 
FREE DRAINING FILL 

PER FOUNDATION PLAN, TYP.
FND. OR RETAINING WALL

PILE AS OCCURING

8" CONC. SLAB w/ #4s @ 12" o/c

PER NOTES OR SCHEDULES, TYP.
3x PT PLATE WITH ANCHOR BOLTS 

DRAINAGE FABRIC, TYP.
WALL SEALANT AND 

1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL SECTION

1" MIN. AIRSPACE

9'-
8"

8'-
8"

1'-
4"

1'-
4"

9'-
0"

6" FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING AND NAILING PER NOTES, TYP. 

FACE OF STUDS 6" FROM CONC.

A.

A.

1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOW WELL DETAILC.

44
" m

ax
 cl

ea
r

3'-0"
min. depth

wall return

#4 x 18" bars @ 12" o/c

#4's @ 12" o/c
vert.

#4's @ 12" o/c
horiz.- bend around
corners to wall return

connect to drainage
system

compacted fill

drainage rock

provide gaurd if > 30" deep
and adjacent to walking surface

6" min. embed epoxy drill
simpson SET XP epoxy,
apply per manufacturer

a
i
r
 
t
o

 
a

i
r
 
h

e
a

t

p
u

m
p

 

H
S

P
F

 
>

 
9

.
0

W.H.

ef >2.0

3-0, 20 min.FR 

self closing3 CAR GARAGE

LOWER BATH

UP
 17

 R 
@ 

7"

10
'-0

"
11

'-0
"

LOWER ENTRY

OFFICE
REC ROOM

PATIO
s.o.g.

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

SD
CO

SD
CO

SD

1
/
2

"
 
W

L
B

D
.
 
T

Y
P

.

ST
O.

3
-
0

3-0

3-0

3
-
0

3
-
0

SHOWER

10'-0" 14'-7"

21'-5"

9'-61
2" 14'-11

2" 20'-3"

1'-
2"

13
'-1

5 8"

8'-
93 8"

6'-
10

"

5'-51
2"

6'-
5"

24
'-0

"

8'-0"

8'-
0"

2
x
6
 
R

-
2

1
 
I
N

S
U

L

2
x
6
 
R

-
2
1
 
I
N

S
U

L

2x6 R-21 INSUL

R-21 INSUL., TYP.

42
70

 E
. M

er
ce

r 
W

ay
 S

ho
rt

 P
la

t 
M

er
ce

r 
Is

la
n
d 

 W
A

LIVING = 1409.4 sf

elec.

a
l
l
 
d

u
c
t
s
 
i
n

 
h

e
a

t
e

d
 
s
p

a
c
e

(R-38 above garage)

5/8" WLBD. @ CLG., TYP.

1/2" @ COMBUSTABLE WALLS

1/2" WLBD., TYP.
5/8" TYPE "X" @ GARAGE

2" LINEAR STRIP VENT, TYP.

OR SHEAR WALL PER SCHEDULE, TYP.
15# BUILDING FELT
FIBERCEMENT SIDING

"UNBLOCKED WALL"

FURR OUT WALL w/ PT 2x4's @ 16" o/c

APPLY SPRAY FOAM FOR R-21, SEE SPEC ABOVE

Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

SPRAY FOAM SPECIFICATIONS

3'-
0"

7'-0"

C-04

R-49 INSULATION

1'-
41 2"

1'-
41 2"

BLOCKING BY TRUSS SUPPLIER2'-0"

SLOPE 14" / FT.

PROVIDE (3) 2" DIA. RND HOLES FOR VENTING
PERIMETER NAILING PER DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULEEXTEND TRUSS TOP CHORD

MIN. 1" AIRSPACE

2" LINEAR STRIP VENT A35s PER S.W. SCHED.

1/2" ROOF PLY, NAIL PER SCHEDULE
WITH TPO MEMBRANE OVER

4" GUTTER

2x NAILER, ATTACH TO TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD WITH (3) 16d NAILS, TYP.

MANUFACTURED MONOPITCH TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

1/2" = 1'-0"
NORTH EAVED.

SEE D-04 FOR EAVE AT NORTH SIDE 

8.14.20

6"

2x4s @ 16" o/c

(1/2" MIN. UNTREATED WOOD
WOOD TO CONC.)
1/2" WLBD., TYP.

2x PT PLATE
(2) 2.5" x .145" DIA. POWDER ACTUATED 
FASTENERS @ 16" o/c

2x TOP PLATE (SINGLE OK)
(2) 16d NAILS @ 16" o/c

11.24.20

SEE SCHEDULE SHEET 06

A-11.5

A-11.5

sim. for wall insul.

NO DUCTS IN GARAGE SPACE

EXCEPT THOSE EXTENDING VERTICALLY

(10' RETURN, 5' SUPPLY MAX) FROM THE 

CLG. AND SHALL HAVE R-8 INSUL., TYP

AIR HANDLER TO THE

R-5 THERMAL BREAK

4'-
0"

3'-
0"

9'-
13 16

"

4'-0"

4'-
0"

5'-6"
UP 17 R @ 7"

88

84.5

84.5

82.7

8
0

.
3

8
0

.
3

4'-6"

LANDSCAPE AREAS

(SHADED)

2'-
0"

5'-
0"

9'-31
4"

5'-
0"

6'-
13 16

"
7'-111

4"6'-0"

2'-21
4"

11
'-1

3 16
"

6.7.21



9'-
0"

1'-
4"

9'-
8"

1'-
4"

8'-
8"

30
'-0

"

main floor elev 88

1/4" = 1'-0"
FRONT (SOUTH) ELEVATION

30
'-0

"

10
'-0

"
9'-

8"

5'-
0"

78

4'-1"
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206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

N & S Elevs

5'-
6"

6'-0"

6'-0"

5'-
6" 14'-11
2"

5'-
6" 6'-0"5'-
6"

12'-0"

5'-
6"

5'-
6"

6'-0"

2'-
6"

0"

9'-0"
7'-

2" 16'-0"

8'-
0"

14'-11
2"

7'-
6"

16'-0"

8'-
0"

16'-0"

8'-
0"

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS

E =EGRESS WINDOWS
T

T T T T

T T T T

TTTT

EE

EE

ABE = 82.67'

30
'-0

"

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE PROPOSED GRADE

6'-0" 5'-
6"

2'-
6"

E

E

T

2'-
0"

6'-0"

16'-0"

8'-
0"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

6'-0"

9'-0"

5'-
6" 6'-0"

11
'-0

"
2'-

6"

T

T

T

3'-
6"

4'-
6"

6'-0"

5'-
0"

2'-0"

2'-
0"

6'-0"

3'-
0"

6'-0"

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH ELEVATION

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

EXIST = PROPOSED GRADE

HEIGHT LIMIT = 112.67'

ABE = 82.67'

30
'-0

"

HEIGHT LIMIT = 112.67'

42
70
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r 
W
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la

t 
M
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 W
A

28
'-5

15
16

"

FIBER CEMENT PANEL. TYP.

FIBER CEMENT PANEL. TYP.

MA
X

24
'-2

"

30
' M

AX

2.21.20

1'-
8"

2'-
6"

3'-
31 2"

A.

B.

SET BACK FACADE

RAILING D7-12.5

8.14.20
11.24.20

4'-6"

6.7.21



1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST ELEVATION

2'-
0"

8'-0"

24
'-0

1 2"

24
'-1

0"
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206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

E & W Elevs

2'-31
2"

5'-
6"

2'-
6"

8'-
0" 7'-
6"

2'-31
2"

1/4" = 1'-0"
EAST ELEVATION

T

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

3'-0"

6'-
0"

2'-
0"

3'-0"

4'-
6"

3'-0"

4'-
6"

3'-0"

4'-
6"

3'-0"

4'-
6"

3'-
6"

3'-
6"

EXIST = PROPOSED GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

EXIST = PROPOSED GRADE

E

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

SW Schedule

20
'-8

1 2"
ABE = 82.67'

30
'-0

"

HEIGHT LIMIT = 112.67'

ABE = 82.67'

30
'-0

"

HEIGHT LIMIT = 112.67'

42
70

 E
. M

er
ce

r 
W

ay
 S

ho
rt

 P
la

t 
M

er
ce

r 
Is

la
n
d 

 W
A

FIBER CEMENT PANEL. TYP.

FIBER CEMENT PANEL. TYP.

30
' M

AX

MA
X

30
'-0

"
MA

X

27
'-1

1"

1

3

MAX FINISHED GRADE

SET BACK FACADE

8.14.20

RAILING D7-12.5

11.24.20
6.7.21

episo
Stamp

episo
CSES



NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
ROOF FRAMING

MO
NO

PIT
CH

 TR
US

SE
S, 

1/4
" / 

FT
.

MANUFACTURED TRUSSES 

@ 24" o/c TYP.

M
S

T
C

6
6
B

t
o
 
b
e
a
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

 
p
e
r

CS16

4'-7" 6'-0" 4'-11
2"

SW-1 SW-1

CS16

27
'-6

"

SW
-1

6x10 HF#2 6x12 HF#2

(2)CS16

(2)CS16

1'-13
4"

6'-0"

5.1/2 x 9 GLB6x10 HF#2

6x6 1.8e PSL POSTS

20' MAX, FULL HEIGHT

CMST14

CMST14

6x10 HF#2

"
 
T

S
W

 
"8'-

71 4"

SW
-3

SW
-2

4'-
51 2"

2'-63
4"

9'-0"4'-91
2"6'-0"

2'-23
4"

(
2
)
C

S
1
6

(
2
)
C

S
1
6

5'-
0"

2'-41
2"

6'-0"19'-71
2"

SW-1

GIR
DE

R T
RU

SS

GIR
DE

R T
RU

SS

(
2
)
 
2
x
8
s

H
F

#
2

(
2
)
 
2
x
8
s

H
F

#
2

(2)CS16

(2)CS16

SW
-2

11'
-3

3 4"

2'-
11 4"

3'-
0"

9'-
31 2"

3'-
0"

1'-
71 4"

19
'-1

"

28'-0"

24'-7" 21'-101
2"

5.1/2 x 12 GLB
6x10 HF#2

2'-83
4" 4'-4"

SW-1 SW-1

31'-0"

DRAG STRUT (FULL LENGTH) 

PER NOTE "DS" IN THE STRUCTURAL NOTES

C
S

1
6

6x10 HF#2

15'-0"

SW-1

5.1/4 x 14 PSL

3'-
0"

7'-6" 6'-0" 1'-6"

6x6 POST w/ LCE4 POST CAP

3'-
0"

15'-01
2"

"
 
T

S
W

 
"

(2)CS16

(2)CS16

"
 
T

S
W

 
"

5'-
81 2"

2'-
9"

SW
-2

11'-31
4"

11'-83
4"

SW-2

6'-0" 4'-11
2"

21'-5"

8'-
0"

NOTE: "TSW" DENOTES:

ALIGN TRUSS WITH DESIGNATED SHEAR WALL, NAIL

AND SHEATH PER NOTE "TSW" IN THE STRUCTURAL

NOTES

    

NOTE: "DS" (X') DENOTES:

HORIZONTAL CMSTC16 DRAG STRUT (X') FT

LONG PER NOTE "DS" IN THE STRUCTURAL

NOTES
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4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON
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CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Roof Framing

AND UPPER FLOOR SHEAR WALLS

A
-
1

1
A

-
1

1

8'-
51 4"

6x12 HF#2

42
70

 E
. M

er
ce

r 
W

ay
 S

ho
rt

 P
la

t 
M

er
ce

r 
Is

la
n
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 W
A3'-

0"

3'-0"

3'-
0"

3'-0"

3'-
0"

3'-0"

3'-
0"

3'-
0"

SW
-1

6'-0"
BACKSPAN

H
2

M
S

T
C

6
6
B

t
o
 
b
e
a
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

 
p
e
r

H
2

M
S

T
C

6
6
B

t
o
 
b
e
a
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

 
p
e
r

H
2

MIN. CAP.

= 1268 lbs

DRAG STRUT "DS"(FULL LENGTH) 

DRAG STRUT "DS"(FULL LENGTH) 

M
I
N

.
 
C

A
P

.
 
=

 
3
6
2
0
 
l
b
s

C
S

1
6

6'-0"
BACKSPAN

M
S

T
C

6
6
B

p
e
r

H
3

M
I
N

.
 
C

A
P

.

=
 
1
2
6
8
 
l
b
s

CONNECT SHEAR WALL TO

FULL HEIGHT STEM WALL

FOR (15.00') PER THE 

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

8.14.20
11.24.20

per

H3

HDU5 PAIR

4'-6"

6.7.21

episo
CSES

episo
Stamp



NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
UPPER FLOOR FRAMING

27
'-0

"

36'-0"

EXTENT OF CONT. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM

5.1
/2 

x 1
3.5

 GL
B

5.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 BE

LO
W 

JO
IST

S

5.1/2 x 13.1/2 GLB

ROOF TRUSSES w/ 1/4"/FT PITCH 

EXTEND TOP CHORD OVER BEAM ( MAX 3' )

1/2" = 1'-0"
PORCH ROOF FRAMING

8'-
8"

5'-111
4"12'-0"2'-83

4" 6'-0" 4'-4"

31'-0"

9'-
31 2"

SW
-3

X

HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

2'-
11 4"

3'-
0"

3'-
0"

1'-
71 4"

(
2
)
 
2
x
8
s
 
H

F
#
2

(
2
)
 
2
x
8
s
 
H

F
#
2

M
S

T
C

4
8
B

3

t
o
 
r
i
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

5.1/2 x 12 GLB 6 x 12SW-1

M
S

T
C

4
8
B

3

t
o
 
r
i
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

M
S

T
C

4
8
B

3

t
o
 
r
i
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

M
S

T
C

4
8
B

3

t
o
 
r
i
m

 
b
e
l
o
w

SW-1

4x8

SW
-3

X

6'-
5"

CMST12

CMST12

(2) 1.3/4 x 16 LVL

FLUSH

DRAG STRUT (82') 

PER NOTE "DS" IN THE STRUCTURAL NOTES

DRAG STRUT (14') 

CONNECT SHEAR WALL
TO FULL HEIGHT STEM

WALL FOR (15.0') PER THE
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

ELEV.

5'-
11

1 2"

HDU14 w/ PAB8 ANCHOR 

5'-0"1.75" x 16" LVLs @ 16" o/c

5

6x6 POST w/ HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

SW
-3

X

20'-0"2'-0"6'-0"

SW-2

(2) 1.3/4 x 16 LVL

FLUSH

DRAG STRUT "DS"(19') 

CMST14

6x6 POST DRAG STRUT "DS"

DRAG STRUT "DS"(FULL LENGTH) 

HDU5 HDU5 HDU5

HDU8 w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR 

6x6 1.8e PSL POSTS

20' MAX, FULL HEIGHT

(2) 2x8s HF#2

(2) 2x8s HF#2

14
'-8

3 4"
SW

-3

6x6

w/ LCE4

5.1/4 x 11.7/8 PSL

w/ HUCQ612-SDS HANGERS

6x6

HDU5

6'-
9" 

MA
X C

AN
TIL

EV
ER

12
' M

IN 
BA

CK
SP

AN
4'-

11
3 4"PT 6x6 POST

w/ AC6 CAP

PT 6x6 POST

w/ AC6 CAP

16" TJI 110 @ 16" o/c

TYPICAL 20' SPAN MAX

DRAG STRUT "DS" 

7 x 16 LVL w/ DRAG STRUT

5.1/2 x 13.1/2 GLB, CS16 STRAP TO 6X6 POST EACH END

(2) CS16

DRAG STRUT "DS"

1.3/4 x 16 LVL w/ DRAG STRUT

5.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 BE

LO
W 

JO
IST

S

6x6 POST w/ HDU8 

w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR

6x6 POST w/ HDU8 

w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR

2'-111
4" 16'-0"

2'-111
4"

SW-3 SW-3

CO
NN

EC
T 

SH
EA

R 
W

AL
L

TO
 F

UL
L H

EI
GH

T 
ST

EM
W

AL
L F

OR
 (1

2.0
') P

ER
 T

HE
SH

EA
R 

W
AL

L S
CH

ED
.

12
'-0

"

28
'-0

"

SW
-1

5.1/2 x 13.1/2 GLB, CS16 STRAP TO 6X6 POST EACH END

16" MANUFACTURED TRUSSES 

@ 24" o/c TYP.

1 11

16" MANUFACTURED TRUSSES 

@ 24" o/c TYP.

1   DENOTES "STRAP FROM SHEAR WALL ABOVE"

2   DENOTES "1.3/4" x 16 LVL @ 16" o/c CANTILEVER  6' MAX"

3   DENOTES " (2)H8 TIES FROM CANTILEVER BEAM TO HEADER"

4   DENOTES "DTT2Z PAIR PER DECK END DETAIL"

5   DENOTES "HDU14 PAIR TO 6x6 POSTS PER DETAIL          "

6   DENOTES "HDU14 w/PAB8 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

7   DENOTES "HDU11 w/SB1x30 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

8   DENOTES "HD19 w/PAB 9 ANCHOR TO 6x6 DF#2 POST"
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CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Upper Floor

A. AND MAIN FLOOR SHEAR WALLS

C.

A
-
1

1

Framing

10'-0"

4'-61
4" 6'-0" 4'-03

4"

2'-111
4"

16'-0"
2'-53

4"

8'-
0"

2'-
31 2"

15'-01
2"15'-0"

21'-101
2"

8'-
0"

13
'-2

1 2"

9'-61
2"

A
-
1

1

6x6

6x6

BEAM TO BEAR COMPLETELY ON POST

6x6

HDU5

P.T. 6x6 w/ LCE4 POST CAP

1.3/4 x 16 LVL w/ DRAG STRUT

1

STRAP ABOVE

8'-
51 4"

42
70

 E
. M

er
ce

r 
W

ay
 S

ho
rt

 P
la

t 
M

er
ce

r 
Is

la
n
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 W
A

3'-0"

3'-0"

10
'-9

"

WALL ABOVE 6" SETBACK

5.1/2" x 16" PSL BLOCKING

PT 2x8 LEDGER w/ (2) 1/4" x 3.5" SDS 

1 = 1'-0"
PORCH ROOF @ SETBACK EAST A.

A-08

B
-
0

8

INSTALL STRAPS AS SHOWN, MIN END LENGTH

1" = 1'-0"B.

H5

per

H6

H
5

DRAG STRUT "DS"(FULL LENGTH) 

HDU5

D5

to post below

8' CMSIC16 STRAP BEAM

TO TOP PLATE OF WALL

8' CMSIC16 STRAP BEAM

TO TOP PLATE OF WALL

8' CMSIC16 STRAP BEAM

TO TOP PLATE OF WALL

6x6

D5

D5

W/ CBT4Z

TO BEAM

3.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 FL

US
H 

3.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 FL

US
H 

HUCQ612-SDS HUCQ612-SDS

6x6

PLATE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

W/ A35 EA. END TO JOISTS
STAGGERED, OK TO TRIM 
FOR 2x8

PER THE STRUCTURAL NOTES, STRAP MUST
NOT BE BENT& MUST REMAIN VERTICAL A35 FROM BLOCKING TO PLATE 

SPACED PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHED.

SCREWS AT 16" o/c TO STUDS

LVL BLOCKING
A35 EA SIDE TO JOISTS, STAGGERED

W/ A35 EA. SIDE FROM RAFTER TO LEDGER, STAGGERED

6"

SHEATH  AND NAIL PER THE 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

7 x 16 PSL FULL LENGTH

INSTALL STRAPS AS SHOWN, MIN END LENGTH
PER THE STRUCTURAL NOTES, STRAP MUST
NOT BE BENT& MUST REMAIN VERTICAL

A35 FROM BLOCKING TO PLATE 
SPACED PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHED.

PLATE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

BEAM PER PLAN

SHEATH  AND NAIL PER THE 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

SHEATH  AND NAIL PER THE 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

FLUSH FRAME BEAM

2" STRIP VENT

2 x 4 FRAMING @ 24" o/c
(3) 16d NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION

1/2" ROOF PLY, NAIL PER SCHEDULE

PORCH ROOF @ SETBACK SOUTH 

C-08

C-08

C-08

SLOPE 1/4" / FT

8.14.20

1/2" = 1'-0"
CANTILEVER FRAMINGE.

1
2

.
5

PER F15-12.5

4' MAX CANTILEVER

4'-
0"

6'-2"

1.75" x 16" LVLs @ 16" o/c

8' MAX CANTILEVER

1.75 x 14 CANTILEVERED RIM

16" LVLs @ 16" o/c

8' MAX CANTILEVER

16" LVL 

16" LVL 

LVL JOISTS, 3'-MAX CANTILEVER

1'-
0"

5.1
/2"

1/4" /FT

1/2" ROOF PLAY, NAIL PER SCHEDULE

(2)16d NAILS/FT
2x6 w/

 LVL RIM C-08

EDGE NAIL PER DIAPHRAGM
NAILING SCHEDULE

FURR OUT AS NEC. TO MAINTAIN PITCH

SLOPE 1/4" / FT

RIP TOP OF LVL 

1
6

"
 
L

V
L

 

1
6

"
 
L

V
L

 

PLATE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

LVL BLOCKING

A35 FROM BLOCKING TO PLATE 
SPACED PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHED.

E
-
0

8

VINYL MEMBRANE (WALKABLE @ DECK)

RIP LVL, 14" MIN.

3/4" PLY PER MEMBRANE INSTALLER

E
-
0

8

2" STRIP VENT

TY
P. 

2x6
 W

AL
L

w/ 
R-2

1 I
NS

UL
.

TY
P. 

2x6
 W

AL
L

w/ 
R-2

1 I
NS

UL
.

EDGE NAIL PER DIAPHRAGM
NAILING SCHEDULE

NAIL PER DIAPHRAGM SCHED.
R-10 @ RIM, TYP.

8'-
0"

11.24.20

HDU11 w/ SB 1 x 30 ANCHOR 

SEE U1

SEE U3

7'-5"

SW-3x

SEE U5SEE U4

SE
E U

10
 & 

11

5.1
/2 

x 1
3.5

 GL
B

6'-
9" 

MA
X C

AN
TIL

EV
ER

12
' M

IN 
BA

CK
SP

AN
SE

E U
10

 & 
11

HUC HUC

TOP OF BEAM BEYOND

1/2" = 1'-0"
PORCH ROOF FRAMINGD.

POST BEYOND

2" STRIP VENT

EDGE NAIL PER DIAPHRAGM
NAILING SCHEDULE

EXTEND TOP CHORD OVER BEAM

D
-
0

8

D
-
0

8

16'-51
2"

27'-101
2"

12
'-1

11 4"
18

'-9
"

PARALLEL TO TRUSSES PERPINDICULAR TO TRUSSES 

13
'-9

3 16
"

5'-
93 16

"

1'-5"

6.7.21

episo
CSES

episo
Stamp



NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR FRAMING

4'-
0"

24'-7"

28'-0"8'-0"

24
'-0

"
3'-

0"

ELEV.

5.1/2 x 13.1/2 GLB BELOW JOISTS

Energy Credit Descriptions

2a - AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION
Compliance based on R402.4.1.2: Reduce the tested air leakage to 3.0 air changes
per hour maximum
and
All whole house ventilation requirements as determined by Section M1507.3 of the
International Residential Code shall be met with a high efficiency fan (maximum
0.35 watts/cfm), not interlocked with the furnace fan. Ventilation systems using a
furnace including an ECM motor are allowed, provided that they are controlled to
operate at low speed in ventilation only mode.
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum tested building air leakage and shall
show the qualifying ventilation system.

3b -  HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT
Air-source heat pump with minimum HSPF of 9.0
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency.

4 - HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:
All heating and cooling system components installed inside the conditioned space.
This includes all equipment and distribution system components such as forced air
ducts, hydronic piping, hydronic floor heating loop, convectors and radiators. All
combustion equipment shall be direct vent or sealed combustion.
For forced air ducts: A maximum of 10 linear feet of return ducts and 5 linear feet of
supply ducts may be located outside the conditioned space. All metallic ducts
located outside the conditioned space must have both transverse and longitudinal
joints sealed with mastic. If flex ducts are used, they cannot contain splices. Flex
duct connections must be made with nylon straps and installed using a plastic
strapping tensioning tool. Ducts located outside the conditioned space must be
insulated to a minimum of R-8. Locating system components in conditioned crawl
spaces is not permitted under this
option.
Electric resistance heat and ductless heat pumps are not permitted under this
option.
Direct combustion heating equipment with AFUE less than 80% is not permitted
under this option.
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and shall show the
location of the heating and cooling equipment and all the ductwork.

5a - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
All showerhead and kitchen sink faucets installed in the house shall be rated at 1.75
GPM or less. All other lavatory faucets shall be rated at 1.0 GPM or less.c
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the maximum flow rates for all showerheads,
kitchen sink faucets, and other lavatory faucets.

5c - EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
Electric heat pump water heater with a minimum EF of 2.0 and meeting the
standards of NEEA's Northern Climate Specifications for Heat Pump Water Heaters
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option
being selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum
equipment efficiency.

(2) 1.75" x 16" LVL @ 16" o/c

CANTILEVERED 3' MAX

5.1/2 x 10.5 GLB 5.1/2 x 18 GLB
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5'-111
4"12'-0"2'-83

4" 6'-0" 4'-4"

HU414-2HU414-2

3.1/2 x 16 x 31' PSL RIM JOIST - FULL LENGTH

6'-
5"

SW
-5

8

8

(2) 1.3/4 x 16 LVL

FLUSH

(2) 1.3/4 x 16 LVL (FLUSH)

10
'-1

1"

SW
-3

X

7

7

6

9'-61
2"

9'-4"

5'-0" 5'-
31 2"

3 3 33

3

11 11

31'-0"

HDU5

HDU5

HDU8

15
'-1

03 4"13
'-0

"

SW
-3

3'-
2"

HDU5

HDU5

8'-
7"

SW
-3

4x8 HF#2 MIN.

HUCQ612-SDS

5.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 BE

LO
W 

JO
IST

S

5.1
/2 

x 1
2 G

LB
 BE

LO
W 

JO
IST

S6x6 POST

6x6 POST 6x6 POST

3.1/2 x 16 PSL RIM

SW
-3

11
'-0

"

6x6 POST, TRIM TO FIT 18" GLB,
ENSURE THAT STRAPS FROM POST ABOVE
ATTACH TO POST WITH MIN. END LENGTH

HDU11 

w/ SB 1x30 ANCHOR

HDU11 

w/ SB 1x30 ANCHOR

5
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14
'-0

"
2'-

0"

6x6 PT DF#2
w/ PC6Z CAP
AND PB66 BASE

6x6 PT DF#2
w/ PC6Z CAP
AND PB66 BASE

5
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4
'
 
M

A
X

5.5 x 18 PT GLB

w/ HUCQ612-SDS HANGERS EA. END

21'-101
2"

PT 2x12 DF#2 @ 12" o/c

w/ LUS210HANGERS EA. END

PT 2x12 DF#2 LEDGER

w/ (3) 1/4" x 3.1/2" SDS SCREWS @ 16" o/c

4

4

4

16" TJI 110 @ 16" o/c

TYPICAL 21' SPAN MAX

B
A

C
K

S
P

A
N

 
=

 
1
2
'

STAIR

w/ 6x6 DF#1 POST EA. END

ECCQ66-SDS CAP EA. END

30" x 30" x 12" DEEP CONCRETE FTGS.
w/ MPB66Z POST BASE FOR 6x6 PT POST
REINFORCE FTG. + PLINTH PER DETAIL   F12
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CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Main Floor

HHUS7.25/10 HANGER

SKEW 45 DEG. MAX.

w/ HU416 HANGERS TO

LEDGER AT BACKSPAN

AND LOWER FLOOR SHEAR WALLS

1   DENOTES "STRAP FROM SHEAR WALL ABOVE"

2   DENOTES "1.3/4" x 16 LVL @ 16" o/c CANTILEVER  6' MAX"

3   DENOTES " H8 TIES FROM CANTILEVER BEAM TO HEADER"

4   DENOTES "DTT2Z PAIR PER DECK END DETAIL"

5   DENOTES "HDU14 PAIR TO 6x6 POSTS"

6   DENOTES "HDU14 w/PAB8 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

7   DENOTES "HDU11 w/SB1x30 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

8   DENOTES "HD19 w/PAB 9 ANCHOR TO 6x6 DF#2 POST"

    

15'-0"

8'-
0"

21'-101
2"

28
'-0

"

A
-
1

1
A

-
1

1

HUC616

(4) HHUS5.5/10 HANGERs
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HDU5

HDU5
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D
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PROVIDE 11 LTP4 PLATES @ 6" o/c
FROM BEAM TO TOP PLATE OF SHEAR WALL

DROPPED

5.1/2 x 18 GLB HEADER5.1/2 x 10.5 GLB HEADER

DROPPED

DRAG STRUT "DS" (14') 

DRAG STRUT "DS"  

(FULL LENGTH)

PT 4x_ LEDGER, (2) 5/8" DIA. BOLTS @ 16" o/c 

EPOXY GROUT INTO CONCRETE WALL

W/ 5" EMBEDMENT WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY

* * * * * * * *

*

*

* *

= INSTALL (2) 5/8" DIA. BOLTS EACH

SIDE OF BEAM HANGERS FROM LEDGER 

TO THE STEM WALL (5) CASES

PT 4x_ LEDGER, (2) 5/8" DIA. BOLTS @ 16" o/c 

EPOXY GROUT INTO CONCRETE WALL

W/ 5" EMBEDMENT WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

CANTILEVERED FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

HU416

2" CONT. VENT STRIP

1/2" = 1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR FRAMING

PLATE AND EDGE  NAILING PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE EDGE NAILING PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

LVL BLOCKING

A35s PER SW SCHED.R-38 FLOOR INSUL.
RIM PER PLAN

A.

B.

B-09

SHEATH AND NAIL PER THE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
WEATHER RESISITEVE BARRIER
FIBER CEMENT PANELS

SHEATH AND NAIL PER THE SHEAR WALL  SCHEDULE
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
FIBER CEMENT PANELS

5/8" x 6 T&G PINE SOFFIT

8.14.20

W/CBT4Z
TO BEAM

HORIZONTAL CS16 DRAG STRUT (26')

11.24.20

16
'-0

1 16
"

5'-
91 8"

NEW BEAM BELOW JOISTS

NEW JOISTS PT 2x8s @ 16"o/c 

HUC610

6.7.21

PT 2x8 DF#2 LEDGER

w/ (3) 1/4" x 3.1/2" SDS SCREWS @ 16" o/c

5.5 x 12 PT GLB
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87.8

87.8 84

81.5 87.8
86.46

78

 8" CONCRETE SLAB EL 78

CONCRETE SLAB EL 78

CONCRETE SLAB EL 78

2" NOTCH FOR SLAB

78

87.8

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
FOUNDATION PLAN

DRIVEWAY

10" elev. recess

F3

F9

F

3

F9

F11

F7

F
7

F4

F8

F6

F6

F8

F2

F3

F1

F10

F2

F9

F9

F6

12
'-0

"

86.29

(drop 2")
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206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Foundation Plan

#4s @ 12" o/c, typ.

8

8

7

7

6

HDU5

HDU5

HDU8

HDU5

6   DENOTES "HDU14 w/PAB8 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

7   DENOTES "HDU11 w/SB1x30 ANCHOR TO 6x6 POST"

8   DENOTES "HD19 w/PAB 9 ANCHOR TO 6x6 DF#2 POST"

    

HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

6x6 POST w/ HDU14 

w/ PAB8 ANCHOR

HDU5 HDU5 HDU5

HDU8 w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR 

6x6 POST w/ HDU8 

w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR

6x6 POST w/ HDU8 

w/ SB 7/8x24 ANCHOR

24'-7"

4'-
0"

3'-93
4"6'-6"14'-31

4"

5'-
0"

28'-0" 21'-101
2"

74'-51
2"

11'
-3

3 4"

8'-0"

8'-
0"

15
'-4

" 12'-03
4" 12'-0" 12'-4"

5'-
31 2"

5'-0"

10'-31
4"

14'-6"10'-0"

6'-
4"

19
'-4

"

23'-27
8"

14'-41
2"

8'-
0"

16
'-0

"
28

'-0
"

3'-
0"

HDU5

INDICATES PILE LOCATION - SEE DETAIL P1-11.5 - AND SHEET 15 FOR DIMENSIONS
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B. SECTION AT ELEVATOR PIT 
1/2" = 1'-0"

1'-
0"

1'-0"

(3) #4's CONT., typ.

#4 @ 18" o/c

S.O.G. PER PLANS

RETAINING WALL FOOTING

1'-0"

11'-10"

9'-3"
1'-101

2"
2'-6" 16'-3"

7

HDU5

HDU5

10'-8"

F9

F9

PROVIDE R-10 EXTERIOR INSULATION 

AT HATCHED AREA

8.14.20

7'-
9"

21'-5"

23
4" 23

4"

30" x 30" x 12" DEEP CONCRETE FTGS.
w/ MPB66Z POST BASE FOR 6x6 PT POST
REINFORCE FTG. + PLINTH PER DETAIL   F12
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16
'-0
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26
'-3

1 16
"

42
'-3

1 16
"

11.30.20

6

6

1
1
.
5

F

-

1

6
1

1

.

5

2" DIA. PILES

@ 4'-0" o/c

2" DIA. PILES

@ 6'-0" o/c

51.03°

78.25°

12'-41
4"

4'-
0" 4'-0"

87.8

84.5

84.5

82.7

8
0

.
3

8
0

.
3

8
7

.
8

recess wall top 12"

recess wall top 12"

8
4

.
5

76

8
3

.
5

81.7

recess wall top 12"

8
9

.
3

r
e

c
e

s
s
 
w
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p
 
1

2
"

F6

F5

F5

F7

SIM

F6

SIM

2" DIA. PILES

@ 5'-0" o/c

2" DIA. PILES

@ 4'-0" o/c

7'-1
03 16

"

10" DIA. SONO TUBE 

w/ (4) #4s VERT. FROM 

FTG. INTO POST

F8

6.7.21

REVISED TO PIPE PILES 6.2.21

REVISED ENTRY STEPS 6.2.21

PILES PER SHEET 10.2, TYP.

7.6.21

episo
CSES

episo
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NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
PILE AND GRADE BEAM PLAN

GRADE BEAMS MAY BE INTEGRAL WITH  FOOTINGS, SEE

FOUNDATION PLAN

8.14.20
11.24.20

PILES @ 3'-6" o/c

 2" PILES @ 4'-0" o/c

2" PILES @ 6'-0" o/c

PILES @ 4'-0" o/c

2" PILES @ 6'-0" o/c

PILES @ 5'-0" o/c

PILES @ 3'-6" o/c

PILES @ 3'-8" o/c

(4) PILES

PILES @ 3'-0" o/c

PILES @ 6'-0" o/c

= 4" PIPE PILE - HOLD o/c DIMENSION SPECIFIED

= 4" PIPE PILE - HOLD ABSOLUTE LOCATION PER PLAN

PILES @ 3'-0" o/c

BUILDING OUTLINE

FOR REFERENCE

F9

TYP. GRADE BEAM

F9

TYP. GRADE BEAM

8'-
01 4"

3"

21'-47
16"

3"

3'-
11

"

3'-
99 16

"

3"

24'-71
16"

3'-119
16"

3"

3'-
11

"

3'-11"

15
'-6

13
16

"
7'-

10
1 4"

7'-101
4" 28'-13

4"

3'-
1"

4"

3'-11"

7'-10" 12'-0" 12'-23
4"4'-2"

10
'-2

1 2"

7'-101
2" 2'-0" 8'-11

2" 8'-11
2"

2'-
53 8"

4'-
813

16
"

4'-
2"

10'-11
2"

14'-59
16" 10'-81

2" 10'-113
16"

9'-
515

16
"

2'-
89 16

"

4"

3'-8"

3'-
63 4"

4'-
13 8"

3'-
63 4"3'-

615
16

"
3'-

615
16

"
3'-

11
"

4'-
81 4"

4"

7'-31
4"

12
'-9

3 16
"

41 8"

16
'-1

5 16
"

3'-
13 4"

4'-71
4"3'-2"

11'-61
8"5'-111

16"

3'-11
2"24

'-8
5 8"

15
'-1

07 8"

4'-811
16"

1'-411
16"

2'-2"

2'-7"

39
'-4

1 16
"

8'-71
2"

14
'-6

1 16
"

REVISED TO PIPE PILES 6.2.21

6.2.21

= 2" PIPE PILE - HOLD o/c DIMENSION SPECIFIED

= 2" PIPE PILE - HOLD ABSOLUTE LOCATION PER PLAN

2" PILES @ 4'-0" o/c

 SEE P2 - 12

 SEE P1 - 11.5
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78

1/2" = 1'-0"
BUILDING SECTION

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.
2x6

's @
 16

" o
/c  

an
d R

-21
 IN

SU
L.,

 TY
P.

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

 R-
21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

R-10 INSUL. w/ R-5 TB

FOOTING AND WALL DRAINS SHALL

8" CONC. SLAB w/ #4s @ 12" o/c

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

MONOPITCH TRUSSES, SLOPE 1/4/FT TO EXTERNAL GUTTER, TYP.

R-49, 1" MIN AIRSPACE, TYP.

F1

F4

COMPACTED FILL

4" CONC. SLAB w/ #4s@ 24" o/c

F5

B8

SIM.

 R-
21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

2" STRIP VENT = 8si / FT
VENTING CALC.

LOW VENTING = 83' x 8si/ft = 664 s.i.
HIGH VENTING = 102' x 8si/ft = 816 s.i. 
TOTAL VENTING = 1480 s.i.
REQ'D VENTING = 2298 x 144 / 300 = 1103 s.i.
1480 > 1103, therefor OK

3'-
0"

R-10 INSUL. w/ R-5 TB

IMPROVE BASE 3' BELOW SLAB PER GEO-REPORT @ HOUSE

8"

A. SEE DETAIL B-11.5 FOR STEP
AT GRADE BEAM

8.14.20
11.24.20
6.2.21

HIGH DENSITY EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE, TYP.HIGH DENSITY EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE, TYP.

7.6.21

episo
CSES

episo
Stamp



CONT. GRADE BEAM REINFORCING PER DETAIL F9

CONT. GRADE BEAM REINFORCING PER DETAIL F9

1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP AT GRADE BEAMS

HOOK UPPER HORIZ. #5 BARS DOWN

B.

AND OVERLAP VERTICAL BARS 18" MIN.

HOOK LOWER HORIZ. #5 BARS UP
AND OVERLAP VERTICAL BARS 18" MIN. PIL

E P
ER

 PL
AN

 + 
P1

(8) #5 VERT. BARS w/ #3
TIES @ 4" o/c OVERLAP
HOOKED BARS 18" MIN.

10
'-0

3 4"
11

'-0
"
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Bldg. Section

8.14.20

4'-
813

16
"

11
'-1

3 8"

13'-8"

13'-8"

20
'-2

1 2"

2x12's @ 16" o/c

S.S 2x12's @ 16" o/c

S.S 2x12's @ 16" o/c

5 1
4 "

1'-0"

615
16

"

71 8"

1'-0"

P.T. 2x4s (FLAT) @ 16" o/c

R-10 RIGID INSULATION (SEE FOUNDATION 
PLAN FOR HORIZONTAL EXTENT

2x12's @ 16" o/c

2x12 RIM w/ (3) 1/4" DIA. x 4.5"
SDS CREW INTO EA. STUD

2x12 RIM w/ (3) 1/4" DIA. x 4.5"
SDS CREW INTO EA. STUD

HUC210-2
EA. END

HUC210-2
EA. END

1/2" WLB @ ALL UNDER STAIR
AREAS, TYP.

8'-
11

1 4"

4'-101
2" 7'-0"

5'-21
2" 9'-0"

8'-0"

P1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STAIR SECTIONA.

11.30.20

PIL
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 PL

AN
 + 

P1
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AN
 + 

P1
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 + 
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2.21.20

FOOTING AND WALL DRAINS SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

8.14.20
11.24.20

6.7.21

P2
7.6.21

episo
CSES

episo
Stamp



E
A

S
T

 H
O

U
S
E

CRL
DATE

8.14.20

DRAWN BY

CONTENTS

12.5

CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Details

42
70

 E
. M

er
ce

r 
W

ay
 S

ho
rt

 P
la

t 
M

er
ce

r 
Is

la
n
d 

 W
A

D7 METAL RAILING

3'-
0"

HSS 1.5 x 1.5 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

BALUSTERS

@ 5" o/c Beyond

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards

and railings shall be capable of resisting 200

lb load on top rail acting in any direction as

required by IRC Table R301.5.

4x10 MIN.

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

CONT. TOP RAIL

1

8

"

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

POSTS @ 48" o/c

SIMPSON

DTT2Z CONNECTOR

1

2

" BOLT w/ 3" WASHERS

2"
51 4"

2"

3'-
0"

4x10 MIN.

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

CONT. TOP RAIL

1

8

"

SIMPSON

DTT2Z CONNECTOR IN

2ND BAY OF BLOCKING

1

2

" BOLT w/ 3" WASHERS

2"
51 4"

2"

(2) BAYS OF 2xBLOCKING

EACH POST w/ A35 ea.

SIDE

HSS 1.5 x 1.5 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

BALUSTERS

@ 5" o/c Beyond

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

POSTS @ 48" o/c

1

2

" DIA EPOXY ANCHORS

INTO CONC. @

EXTERIOR, MIN 5"

EMBED.

1/2" = 1'-0"

11.30.20

slab or stairs as 

as occuring

TYP. EXTERIOR CONC. STAIR DETAIL

11"

1/2" = 1'-0"

1"

71 2"4"

#4 CONT. @ NOSING,

TYP.

TYPICAL SLAB

REINFORCING AND

SUBSTRATE

10" MIN.

7.3/4" MAX.

full depth vertical 

blocking between 

posts

full depth vertical 

blocking between 

posts

6.7.21
7.6.21
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